TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent		12/17/2010	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RAI II, LLC
Street Address:	115 East Park Drive, Suite 300
City:	Brentwood
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37027
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3383888	NATIONAL RENAL ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3383887	NATIONAL RENAL ALLIANCE SUCCESS STARTS WITH CHOOSING THE RIGHT PARTNER
Registration Number:	3380034	NATIONAL RENAL ALLIANCE
Registration Number:	3376955	
Registration Number:	3376874	SUCCESS STARTS WITH CHOOSING THE RIGHT PARTNER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)610-6200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-610-6100

Email: boxip@hoganlovells.com

Correspondent Name: Valerie Brennan, Hogan Lovells US LLP Address Line 1: 7930 Jones Branch Drive, 9th Floor

Address Line 2: Box Intellectual Property
Address Line 4: McLean, VIRGINIA 22102

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0538

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	37423.03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Valerie Brennan
Signature:	/vb/
Date:	12/17/2010
Total Attachments: 4 source=RAI II, LLC IP Release#page1.tif source=RAI II, LLC IP Release#page2.tif source=RAI II, LLC IP Release#page3.tif source=RAI II, LLC IP Release#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0539 RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

This Release (this "Release"), effective as of December 17, 2010, is granted by Deutsche Bank

Trust Company Americas, as Collateral Agent ("Collateral Agent"), with principal offices at 60

Wall Street, New York, New York 10005, to RAI II, LLC, (formerly known as National Renal

Alliance, LLC), a Delaware limited liability company with principal offices at 115 East Park

Drive, Suite 300, Brentwood, TN 37027 ("Grantor"), as follows:

<u>WITNESSETH</u>

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Collateral Agent a security interest

in certain United States trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth in Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as such

term is defined in the Guarantee and Collateral Agreement, dated June 3, 2010, between the

Collateral Agent, the Grantor and the other parties thereto (as amended, modified, restated and/or

supplemented from time to time, the "Collateral Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest

in and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby

acknowledged, the Collateral Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims, and relinquishes

unto the Grantor any and all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks (and any proceeds,

claims or goodwill associated with, or arising from, the Marks), and more particularly, the

security interest in the Marks, granted to the Collateral Agent by the Grantor pursuant to the

Collateral Agreement and the Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks, dated as of

June 3, 2010, by the Grantor in favor of the Collateral Agent, which security interest was duly

recorded on June 15, 2010, at Trademark Reel 4224, Frame 0761 in the United States Patent and

Trademark Office. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor or its counsel to file an

executed copy of this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and agrees to

duly execute, acknowledge, procure and deliver any further documents and to do such other acts

NEWYORK 7961503 (2K)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0540

as may be reasonably necessary or requested by the Grantor to effect such release of the security interests in the Marks, in each case, without recourse and without representation or warranty of any kind (either express or implied). All of the foregoing shall be at the expense of the Grantor.

NEWYORK 7961503 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0541 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, as Collateral Agent

Name:

Director

Name: Title:

Scottye Lindse

Director

Trademarks

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO./SERIAL NO.	REG. DATE/FILING DATE
National Renal Alliance	3,383,888	February 19, 2008
National Renal Alliance – Success Starts with Choosing The Right Partner	3,383,887	February 19, 2008
National Renal Alliance	3,380,034	February 12, 2008
Design [gold suburst image]	3,376,955	February 5, 2008
Success Starts with Choosing The Right Partner	3,376,874	February 5, 2008

NEWYORK 7961503 (2K) TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 12/17/2010 REEL: 004435 FRAME: 0543